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MEMORANDUM

TO:  Circuit and County Judges of the Fourteenth Judicial Circuit
FR: Christopher N. Patterson, Chief Judge

RE: 2024 Official Court Holidays & Duty Judge Schedules

The official court holidays as determined by the Florida Supreme Court and the Chief
Judge are:

New Year’s Day Monday, January 1, 2024
Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 15, 2024
Good Friday Friday, March 29, 2024
Memorial Day Monday, May 27, 2024
Independence Day Thursday, July 4, 2024
Day After Independence Day Friday, July 5, 2024
Labor Day Monday, September 2, 2024
Rosh Hashanah Thursday, October 3, 2024
Veterans Day Monday, November 11, 2024
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 28, 2024
Friday after Thanksgiving Friday, November 29, 2024
Christmas Eve Tuesday, December 24, 2024
Christmas Day Wednesday, December 25, 2024
Attachments:

-2024 Weekend & Holiday First Appearances Schedule for Bay County (subject to

change)

-2024 Circuit Judges Weekday Duty Schedule for Bay County (subject to change)

-2024 County Judges Weekday Duty Schedule for Bay County (subject to change)
-2024 Weekend & Holiday First Appearances Schedule for Calhoun, Gulf, Holmes,
Jackson & Washington Counties (to be provided at a later date)

-2024 Calendar of Meetings

-Memo from Chief Justice Muniz re: State Courts System 2024 Holidays

Qur Vision: Justice in Florida will be Accessible, Fair, Effective, Accountable, and Responsive



Copies to:

The Honorable Clerks of Court

The Honorable Larry Basford, State Attorney
The Honorable Mark Sims, Public Defender
All Area Law Enforcement Agencies

Bay County Bar Association
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